

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 469 of 2025
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 003591 2025)

State - versus- Kalyan Kanti Das & another

Order no. 02 dated 28.08.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance / production of the accused persons before this court after commitment of the case.

Accused Kalyan Kanti Das on previous bail is present before this court by filing hazira. He also files an application praying for allowing him to continue on the terms and conditions of the bond furnished by him earlier on the grounds stated therein. Fresh vokalatnama is also filed on his behalf.

Another accused person of the case namely Jayanta Chakraborty is produced before this court and both the accused persons are placed on the dock. An application for release of the said accused on bail is also filed along with a fresh vokalatnama. Copy served.

Ld. P.P. prays for accommodation on the ground that C.D. is not within him right now.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

As regards the prayer made by the accused Kalyan Kanti Das, considering the facts and circumstances and materials on record, his prayer is allowed. He is permitted to continue on the terms and conditions of the bond furnished by him earlier till disposal of the case, if any adverse is not recorded against him.

To 30.08.2025 for production / appearance of the accused persons and for hearing of the bail petition filed by one of the accused persons of this case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.