

Order no. 11 dated 08.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance /production of accused persons , framing of charge and awaiting report from I.O. of this case under Ausgram P.S.

Out of two accused persons, one Kalyan Kanti Das on court bail is found present and files hazira, another Jayanta Chakarabarty in C/H is not produced physically from Correctional Home.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of Jayanta Chakarabarty.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present. It is now 4.45 P.M.

Charge can not be framed today due to non availability of Ld. P.P. in charge.

No report is received from concerned I.O. regarding De-freeze of bank account in respect of petitioner Mamata Ghosh and Sri Satayajit Samanta.

On perusal of case record, it reveals that a copy of order being no. 06 dated 28.10.25 together with a copy of petition filed by the petitioner Mamata Ghosh have been sent to the I.O. vide process no. 629 dated 31.10.25 with a direction to submit a report regarding de-freezing the bank account of petitioner said Mamata Ghosh.

And further reveals that, the copy of order being no. 08 dated 17.11.25 has not been issued to the concerned I.O. regarding de-freezing the bank account of another petitioner Sri Satayajit Samanta.

Issue the same at once.

To 19.12.25 for appearance /production of accused persons , framing of charge and awaiting report from I.O. of this case under Ausgram P.S. positively.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn