

Sessions case no –469 of 25

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 14 dated 21.05.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons, awaiting report of I.O. and framing of charge.

Both the accused persons on court bail are found present in person and files hazira.

No report is received from I.O. in compliance of order dated 28.10.25 and 17.11.25.

Ld. defence Counsel is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and prays time by filing a petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 06.06.26 for appearance of accused persons, awaiting report of I.O. and framing of charge.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn