

Sessions case no –469 of 25

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan, in-charge

Order no. 02 dated 21.07.26

Petitioner Kalyan Kanti Das is present.

Today is fixed for awaiting report of I.O.

Received report of I.O. with explanation this day regarding De-Freeze the Account No. 31867968157 (SBI), IFSC Code SBIN0002066 & Account No. 917020061237882 (Axis Bank) , IFSC Code UTIB0002604 and Account No. 0494010263887 (PNB), IFSC Code -PUNB0049420.

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court is in -charge.

Todate(15.09.26).

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn , I/C.